
 
 

Nursing Program Student Achievement Outcome Data-PN 

Program Learning Outcomes 
NCLEX-PN First-time Pass Rates - Graduates’ success on the licensure examination 
Expected Level of Achievement (ELA) = 80% will pass NCLEX-PN on first attempt 

Annual Reporting Period 
 

National Mean % HGTC % 

Calendar year 2024 88.4% 90% 
Calendar year 2023 86.68% 96.43% 
Calendar year 2022 79.93% 85% 
Calendar year 2021 79.60% 81.82% 
Calendar year 2020 83.09% 70.59% 
Calendar year 2019 85.63% 77.59% 

Program Completion: Student’s completion of the nursing program 
within 100%* of program option length, based upon starting cohort 

*Please note that some students are still enrolled 

(New Standard of reporting 100% program completion effective 
7/9/2021) 

   Based on 150% 
of program 

option length 

Based on 100% 
of program 

option length 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Practical 
Nursing 

 
 

Expected Level 
of Achievement 

at 100% of 
program option 

length (3 
semesters) = 

25% 
 

Expected Level 
of Achievement 

at 150% of 
program option 

length (5 
semesters) = 

40% 

 
7/1/2023 – 
6/30/2024 

 
55.6% 

 
39% 

 
7/1/2022 – 
6/30/2023 

 
70.97% 

 
27.27% 

 
7/1/2021 – 
6/30/2022 

 
40.96% 

 
28.92% 

 
7/1/2020 – 
6/30/2021 

 
46.58% 

 
N/A 

 
7/1/2019 – 
6/30/2020 

 
57.45% 

 
N/A 

Job Placement: 80% of Practical Nursing graduates will obtain 
employment related to their degree area within one year of 

graduation 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
2024 

 
100% 

  

https://www.hgtc.edu/


 
 

 
 

Practical Nursing 

 
Expected Level of 

Achievement = 80% 

2023 
 

100% 

 
2022 

 
97.89% 

 
2021 

 

 
88.89% 

 
2020 

 

 
86.2% 

 

https://www.hgtc.edu/

