

Nursing Program Student Achievement Outcome Data-PN Program Learning Outcomes

NCLEX-PN First-time Pass Rates - Graduates' success on the licensure examination Expected Level of Achievement (ELA) = 80% will pass NCLEX-PN on first attempt

Annual Reporting Period	National Mean %	HGTC %
Calendar year 2024	88.4%	90%
Calendar year 2023	86.68%	96.43%
Calendar year 2022	79.93%	85%
Calendar year 2021	79.60%	81.82%
Calendar year 2020	83.09%	70.59%
Calendar year 2019	85.63%	77.59%

Program Completion: Student's completion of the nursing program within 100%* of program option length, based upon starting cohort
*Please note that some students are still enrolled

(New Standard of reporting 100% program completion effective 7/9/2021)

		·	Based on 150% of program option length	Based on 100% of program option length
Expected Level of Achievement at 100% of program option length (3 semesters) = 25% Nursing Expected Level of Achievement at 150% of program option length (5 semesters) = 40%	7/1/2023 - 6/30/2024	55.6%	39%	
	at 100% of program option length (3	7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023	70.97%	27.27%
	25% Expected Level	7/1/2021 - 6/30/2022	40.96%	28.92%
	at 150% of program option length (5 semesters) =	7/1/2020 - 6/30/2021	46.58%	N/A
		7/1/2019 - 6/30/2020	57.45%	N/A

Job Placement: 80% of Practical Nursing graduates will obtain employment related to their degree area within one year of graduation

	2024	100%



Practical Nursing	Expected Level of Achievement = 80%	2023	100%
		2022	97.89%
		2021	88.89%
		2020	86.2%